
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MRY1325 Renewal Application; Draft Agenda TM/ PHC
Pinto,Melissa (elle | she, her) (ECCC) <melissa.pinto@ec.gc.ca> Fri, Nov 22, 2024 at 2:26 PM
To: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "EANorthNU [Yel]" <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>, "Walker,Eva (elle | she, her) (ECCC)" <Eva.Walker@ec.gc.ca>,
"Sabourin,Jennifer (elle | she, her) (ECCC)" <Jennifer.Sabourin@ec.gc.ca>, "Kassar,Jessica (elle | she, her) (ECCC)"
<Jessica.Kassar@ec.gc.ca>

Good afternoon,

 

Environment and Climate Change Canada (ECCC) will be attending the Mary River Water Licence Renewal Technical
Meeting and Pre-Hearing Conference on December 3-4 in Pond Inlet.

 

Draft Agenda

ECCC has no comments on the draft agenda.

 

Attendance

In-Person

Melissa Pinto, Senior Environmental Assessment Officer

 

Online (tentative)

Jennifer Sabourin, Environmental Assessment Officer

Sarah Forte, Water Quality Analyst

Reg Ejeckam, Senior Mining Officer

Robert Nissan, Air Quality Analyst

 

Presentations

ECCC intends to make a formal presentation during the Technical Meeting. Please find attached ECCC’s presentations
for the technical meeting and community session (both are in English and Inuktitut).

 

Executive Summary

Please find attached the executive summary of ECCC’s Technical Comments Submission in French and English.
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Should there be any questions about the above, please let me know.

 

Regards,

 

Melissa Pinto

(She/Her/Elle)

 

Senior Environmental Assessment Officer

Environmental Protection Operations Directorate

Environment and Climate Change Canada / Government of Canada

Melissa.Pinto@ec.gc.ca / Tel: 867-445-5384

 

Agente principal d’évaluation environnementale

Direction des activités de protection de l’environnement

Environnement et Changement Climatique Canada / Gouvernement du Canada

Melissa.Pinto@ec.gc.ca / Tél: 867-445-5384

 

 

 

From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Monday, November 18, 2024 9:07 AM
To: Lou Kamermans <lou.kamermans@baffinland.com>; Elisabeth Luther <Elisabeth.Luther@baffinland.com>
Subject: 2AM-MRY1325 Renewal Application; Draft Agenda TM/ PHC

 

Good morning,

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to distro-2am-mry+unsubscribe@nwb-
oen.ca.

3 attachments

20242211-2AM-MRY1325-Baffinland-Mary River-WL Renewal-ECCC Tech Community Presentation.pdf
375K

20241122-2AM-MRY1325-Baffinland-Mary River-WL Renewal-ECCC Tech Comments ES FreEng.pdf
47K

20242211-2AM-MRY1325-Baffinland-Mary River-WL Renewal-ECCC Tech Meeting Presentation.pdf
341K
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